OM1006A
Industrial Ethernet Switch
Four 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ ports
Two 100/1000BASE-X SFP optical ports
USER  MANUAL
Rev. 1.1
July 7, 2014
102 WALGREEN ROAD, OTTAWA, ONTARIO, K0A 1L0

The default password as shipped is “luxcom”.
17
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
P POE OPTION
0 = Without PoE card
1 = With PoE card
A A/C ADAPTER OPTION
0 = Without A/C adapter
1 = LTIPS-12-1-U (+12V, 12W)
2* = LTIPS-12-1.5-MP (+12V, 10W)
3 = +48V, 70W, 0 ~ 60°C, PoE
4 = +56V, 60W, 0 ~ 40°C, PoE/PoE+
   *This power cube comes with four different styles of plug for non-North American mains.
   Replacement power adapters can be ordered by specifying OM1006A power supply option A.
   All A/C Adapters accept 100-240Vac, 50-60 Hz input.
C A/C CORD OPTION
0 = Without A/C cord
1 = 6' North American C8 A/C cord
   (for A/C ADAPTER OPTION 3 and 4)
   Other cords can be provided on request.
Example OM1006A-A-B-1-4-1 Port T5 is a 1000-SX SFP optic.
Port T6 is a 1000-LX SFP optic.
PoE/PoE+ card is installed.
PoE+ power supply included (also works with PoE).
Power supply cord included.
18
OM1006A-T5-T6-P-A-C
 T5, T6 SFP TRANSCEIVER OPTION (Ports 5 and 6)
        Code        Abbreviation            Function
A 1000-SX = 1000BASE-SX 850 nm multimode optics
B 1000-LX = 1000BASE-LX 1310 nm single/multimode optics
C 1000-LXE = 1000BASE-LX 1310 nm single optics extended distance.
D 1000-ZX = 1000BASE 1550 nm single-mode optics 80 km
E 1000-ZXE = 1000BASE 1550 nm single-mode optics 100km
F 1000-BU = 1000BASE-BX 1310 nm TX single-fiber bidirectional optics†
G 1000-BD = 1000BASE-BX 1550 nm TX single-fiber bidirectional optics†
H 100-FX = 100BASE-FX 1310 nm multimode optics
I 100-LX10 = 100BASE-LX10 1310 nm singlemode optics
J 100-LX10E = 100BASE-LX10 1310 nm singlemode optics extended distance.
K 100-BU = 100BASE-BX 1310 nm TX single-fiber bidirectional optics†
L 100-BD = 100BASE-BX 1550 nm TX single-fiber bidirectional optics†
0 = Without transceiver
  † The single-fiber transceivers must be used in complimentary pairs (one BU and one BD).
  Replacement optics can be ordered by specifying the T5/T6 Abbreviation; for example 1000-SX.
Accessories
Accessories
DIN Rail Mounting Clip
The OM1006A may be ordered with a mounting clip which allows it to be
snapped to 35mm or G-type  DIN rails.
Part number:  DIN-CLIP-05
Spare Power Cube
The modem comes with a A/C adapter.  For non PoE modems, a +12V North
American power adapter may be ordered using the following number.
Part number:  LTIPS-12-1-U
Inquire for non North American power adapters.
Rack Mount Panel
The MP1 holds two modems, and takes 1U space in a 19” rack.
Part Number:  MP1
The MP11 holds one modem, and takes 1U space in a 19” rack.
Part Number:  MP11
19
Specifications
Specifications
Optical1
  SFP 802.3 Laser Light  Fiber Optical Optical2 Optical3
Module Specification Source  Size Output Sensitivity Range
 Minimum
Maximum
1000-SX 1000BASE-SX 850 nm    50/125 µm -9 dBm -18 dBm 550 m
    62.5/125 µm -9 dBm -18 dBm 275 m
1000-LX 1000BASE-LX 1310 nm 50/125 µm -9 dBm -20 dBm 1 km
1000BASE-LX10 62.5/125 µm -9 dBm -20 dBm 1 km
  9/125 µm -9 dBm -20 dBm 10 km